
Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2026
17./18. Januar 2026 in Husum

U23

Mecklenburg-Vorpommern
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Pauline Richter (1) 852 867 1719
Marvin Skriwanek (6) 836 854 1690
Luise Mai (3) 854 862 1716
Magnus Irrgang (2) 849 860 1709
Finja Schulz (4) 828 828
Lucy Lindner (5) 858 869 1727

Platz 1 4249 4312 8561

Brandenburg
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Adrian Charchulla (1) 812 812
Sophie Knoblauch (2) 823 841 1664
Talea Schultz (3) 820 847 1667
Luis Schäfer (4) 843 861 1704
Erik Koschan (5) 858 864 1722
Fabian Jaeger (6) 866 880 1746

Platz 2 4210 4293 8503

Berlin
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Laila Linke (1) 811 811
Emely Hanke (5) 835 844 1679
Josephin Liss (3) 818 827 1645
Tobias Scheffler (4) 844 862 1706
Kristoph Napp (2) 859 857 1716
Lucas Scheffler (6) 848 865 1713

Platz 3 4204 4255 8459

Schleswig-Holstein
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Finja Carstensen (2) 840 845 1685
Marlon Petersen (5) 825 831 1656
Malina Maaß (3) 792 792
Lilli Liefland (4) 858 852 1710
Bennet May (1) 846 840 1686
Niklas Kröger (6) 839 865 1704

Platz 4 4208 4233 8441

Niedersachsen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Vivien Kuznik (1) 823 802 1625
Hendrik Mika Gromes (2) 33 837 870
Leon Lindner (3) 852 866 1718
Maleen Kraul (4) 844 839 1683
Florin Hagemann (5) 836 836
Tim Brunhöfer (6) 849 861 1710

Platz 5 4204 4205 8409

Sachsen-Anhalt
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Yanneck Preilowski (3) 839 859 1698
Jennifer Heine (2) 838 838 1676
Quentin Schild (1) 842 848 1690
Laura Weigelt (4) 824 812 1636
Maurice Bläß (5) 832 853 1685

Platz 6 4175 4210 8385



Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2026
17./18. Januar 2026 in Husum

U23
Pl. Name Land Tag 1 Tag 2 Gesamt
1 Fabian Jaeger (6) Brandenburg 866 880 1746
2 Lucy Lindner (5) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 858 869 1727
3 Erik Koschan (5) Brandenburg 858 864 1722
4 Pauline Richter (1) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 852 867 1719
5 Leon Lindner (3) Niedersachsen 852 866 1718
6 Kristoph Napp (2) Berlin 859 857 1716
6 Luise Mai (3) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 854 862 1716
8 Lucas Scheffler (6) Berlin 848 865 1713
9 Tim Brunhöfer (6) Niedersachsen 849 861 1710
9 Lilli Liefland (4) Schleswig-Holstein 858 852 1710
11 Magnus Irrgang (2) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 849 860 1709
12 Tobias Scheffler (4) Berlin 844 862 1706
13 Luis Schäfer (4) Brandenburg 843 861 1704
13 Niklas Kröger (6) Schleswig-Holstein 839 865 1704
15 Yanneck Preilowski (3) Sachsen-Anhalt 839 859 1698
16 Marvin Skriwanek (6) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 836 854 1690
16 Quentin Schild (1) Sachsen-Anhalt 842 848 1690
18 Bennet May (1) Schleswig-Holstein 846 840 1686
19 Maurice Bläß (5) Sachsen-Anhalt 832 853 1685
19 Finja Carstensen (2) Schleswig-Holstein 840 845 1685
21 Maleen Kraul (4) Niedersachsen 844 839 1683
22 Emely Hanke (5) Berlin 835 844 1679
23 Jennifer Heine (2) Sachsen-Anhalt 838 838 1676
24 Talea Schultz (3) Brandenburg 820 847 1667
25 Sophie Knoblauch (2) Brandenburg 823 841 1664
26 Marlon Petersen (5) Schleswig-Holstein 825 831 1656
27 Josephin Liss (3) Berlin 818 827 1645
28 Laura Weigelt (4) Sachsen-Anhalt 824 812 1636
29 Vivien Kuznik (1) Niedersachsen 823 802 1625
30 Hendrik Mika Gromes (2) Niedersachsen 33 837 870
31 Florin Hagemann (5) Niedersachsen 836 836
32 Finja Schulz (4) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 828 828
33 Adrian Charchulla (1) Brandenburg 812 812
34 Laila Linke (1) Berlin 811 811
35 Malina Maaß (3) Schleswig-Holstein 792 792


